20 years.

Basis risk arises from different pricing basis of assets and liabilities, which results in changes in the yield on assets
and cost of liabilities by different amount within the same repricing period. For example, loan assets are being tied
to the Hong Kong dollar prime rate, and deposit liabilities tied to the Hong Kong Interbank Offer Rate (“HIBOR”).
Basis risk primarily occurs in the Group’s Hong Kong dollar books. The Group has established stress testing
programme to assess the potential erosion of net interest income that the Group may incur from basis risk.

The Group mainly uses earnings approach, economic value approach, VaR and stress tests to assess the interest
rate risk under adverse circumstances. Apart from gap risk and basis risk, the IRRBB stress-testing has further
incorporated option risk and credit spread risk. For interest rate risk monitoring purpose, the Risk Management
Committee reviews the stress-testing results from time to time.

Change of 100 basis points in interest rates would change the Group’s profit for the year and retained earnings as
follows:

  Increase/(decrease) in the
Group’s profit for the year and retained

earnings

  2021  2020

Increase by 100 basis points  215,747  292,412

Decrease by 100 basis points  (215,747)  (292,412)

CHINA CONSTRUCTION BANK (ASIA) CORPORATION LIMITED

- 76 -

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in thousands of Hong Kong dollars, unless otherwise stated)

8 Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

The table below summarises the Group’s exposure to interest rate risks. Included in the table are the Group’s assets and liabilities at carrying amounts, categorised by the earlier of contractual
repricing or maturity dates. The carrying amounts of derivative financial instruments, which are principally used to reduce the Group’s exposure to interest rate movements, are under the